INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECC®D SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

paTe: 11/27/89

FULL NAME Theron A. Jones S.S. NO.
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

ADDRESS _

cIiTy Alexandria STATE  Louisiana ZIP CODE__ 71301
DATE OF BIRTH 1966 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE 23 To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION  Methodist NATIONALITY (Citizen of)

0CCUPATION  Salesman/Caplan's in the Mall/men's Wear

EDUCATION

WEIGHT 165 HEIGHT 5'6" ' PACE Black

COLOR OF HAIR - COLOR OF EYES

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS

HOBBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS

MARRIED / / SINGLE / / NAME OF SPOUSE

CHILDREN

(Name, number, ages, if possible)
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:
unriT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

Tr-124 ASM

Chartered Organization

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

INCIDENT: TYPE DATE OF INCIDENT RESOLUTION
Type Resolution

Internal (only Scouts Kaow)
. Criminal action

Court action

Probationary status

. Reported to state agency

1=Scout Related
2=Non—scout related
3=homosexual (not specifically with youth)

(W R VS
P .

Check off list of attached documentation

— — While there is no proof, the
Description of incident indications are that he is homosexual.

Victim(s) statement NOYED
medis reports

Legal proceedings DEC 13 1989

Offender's statement

Official notificati&OWHdngMn CONFIDENTI

Found quilty/innocent by court
NOV 27 198
Council For/Attakapas Council © Signed Registration/National
4 INO CAMIT™ U ATYTT T .y Lade oV I W
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

South Central Region
1329 West Walnut Hill Lane

PO. Box 152325, Irvinﬁ. Texas 75015-2325

September 11, 1990

Mr. Theron A. Jones
Rlexandria, LA 71301
Dear Mr. Jones:

The Regional Review Panel for South Central Region has me* and
reviewed your request for membership re-instatement into Boy Scoutcg
of America. 4

The Panel's decision is to uphold the actions of the Attakapas
Council pertaining to your circumstances.

If you wish to have this action reviewed by the National Eoy
Scouts of America, please write tc the Chief Scout Executive, Boy
Scouts of America, National Office, 1325 Walnut Hill Lane, PC Bo=x
152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079, within 30 days of the date of
this letter explaining why you, as the applicant, believe the
decision is in error before review proceedings will be initiated at
the National level.

Si rely,

Richard  ©O. Bentley
Regional Director

ROB/sw

cc: Wayne Taylor
Harold Watson
Stephen Taylor
Paul Ernst
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\ ATTAKAPAS COUNCIL
#&@ / BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1545 Jackson St., Alexandria, LA 71301 |

September 4, 1990 %P 11 1990

Richard Bentley, Regional Director

South Central Region

Boy Scouts of America

1401 Walnut Hill Iane

P. O. Box 152325

Irving, TX 75015-2325 '

Dear Richard:

At a local United Way of Central Iouisiana campaign kickoff held today, I
happened to meet Theron Jones for the first time. He was present representing
the local American Red Cross. After brief introductions he asked me when his
membership suspension appeal would be heard. I told him that I believed that
it was to be in November (next Regional Board Meeting?), but I was not sure.

He told me that he had telephoned you several times, but was unable to
reach you directly. Please communicate his appeal date to him so that this
issue may be settled.

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

 Sincerely,

W@

STEPHEN J. 'I'AYI.O
Scout Executive

CONF016008



February 25, 1991

Mr. Stephen J. Taylor
Scout Executive
Attakapas Council, No. 208

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Theron A. Jones

Dear Stephen:

A recent check of our Ineligible Volunteer File against the National Eagle
Scout Association indicated that the above named individual is presently a
member of NESA.

This individual is listed on our Ineligible Volunteer File and will not be
permitted to register with the Boy Scouts of America. We wanted you to be
aware of this, so that the individual cannot participate in any activities
with the council, simply because he is a member of NESA. He should not
participate in any leadership capacity or assume any responsibility in the
Scouts of America. He could participate as a parent if he has a son or
daughter involved.

We wanted to make you aware of this, so you would not involve him. Let us
know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
-pDY POk T
s
g 1991

A
Paul Ernst, Director ?EB y
Registration and Statistical Serv1c€qu(yR“£

eko

cc: Bill J. Derrick, South Central Region, Sum SCR

Boy

CONF016009
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

South Central Region
1401 Walnut Hiil Lane

PO. Box 1523W 75015-2325

™ =
February 1, 1990 o A
k o \
AN T
. J -
\ N
“ I .
N \\‘ ~ ‘-!.
~UL A o .
N P
\

!i. Theron i. Jones =

Alexandria, Louisiana 7T1301-7247
Dear ¥r. Jones:

Your letter requesting review of your suspended membership status in BS4, as
acted upon by the Attakapas Area Council, bas been received.

The Regional Registration Review Committee will notify you of their review
meeting.

RICHARD O™ 3ENTLEY
Regional Director

ROB:{f .
cc: Attakapas Area Council, Alexandria, LA

Harold Watson, Area Director

Paul Ernst, Nat.Dir. Registration Service

Paul - ¥ould you please send me copy of information from Alexandria on Theron
Jones, 30 our review committee can review.

Thanks,

¥ayne Taylor

CONF016013
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Attakaoas Cauncii ¢« 1545 Jacxson St., Alexanara, La. 71301_

November 16, 1989

Boy Scouts of America
Mr. Paul Exmst S108
1325 Walmut Hill Lane
P.0O. Bcx 152079
Irving, 'TX. 73015-2079%

Cear Paul:

I would like to reguest that Theron A. Jones, of
Alexandria, Louisiana 71301 be placed on the Ineligible Volumteer file.
The encleosed informaticn will support this action.

While I do not have a birthdate on Thercn, he is a young black male,
approximately 23 years of age. Thercn is approximately 5 f£t. 6 inches
in height and weighs about 165 pourds.

I will ke happy to supply any additional information ycu may need.
Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Sincerely,

o

——

1

R

H

~— o

TERRY C. ILAWSCN
Scout Executive

Serving Scouing in C2nrrat Lowsiana

)

3/

NUNTTED Fad aaaTNCT
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MEMORANDUM CN CCNVERSATICN WITH THERCN A. JCNES
NOVEMBER 16, 1989
4:45 P.M. AT THE SCCUT SERVICE CENTER

Mr. Thercn A. Jones, a Scouting volunteer registered as an Assistant Scout-
master of Troop 124, chartered to Newman United Methodist Church, was asked
to 3 gl the Scout Executive, Terry lawscn. Mr. Jones lives
at Alexardria, Louisiana, 71301 ard is employed as a
salesman at Caplan’s in the Mall, a men’s wear store.

The meeting was conducted in the Scout Executive’s office with Theron A.
Jones, Terry C. Lawscn, and Rev. R. Chip Turner (council vice-president for
Membership/Relaticonships) present.

Mr. Lawson presented to Theron Jones a letter stating that he mist remove him-
self from participaticn and association with the Boy Scouts of America. Texrxry
stated that an allegation had been made about Theron Janes cancerning homo- -
sexuality and that because of the procedures of the Boy Scouts of America in
thisregard,'mermmstmtassociatewithScamirgvmneanimastigatimis
being canducted. Reference was made to Theron that we were not accusing him,
nor was he on trial, but that due to cur high standards of leadership, while
the matter is being irnvestigated, he must not asscciate with Scouting. Theren
indicated he urderstoocd the reascning why.

Terry Lawson also told Theron the procedure he needs to follow, if he wishes
to appeal this action. An information sheet with the procedures was given to
him. Theron was also given a refurd check of $7.00 to return his registraticn
fee. :

Thercn asked if he would have an opportunity to face his accusers. Terry
stated that, while he understocd his desire to do so, that we would not make
the names of the individual (s) available to him. It is more important for
merontomrkazriclearhisnamethanccnfrontthepersonsmakingtheaccu—
satien.

Thercn stated that this was a shock to him and that Scouting was his life.
Rev. Turner ard I told Theron that we wanted to be campassicnats with him,
that we were not accusing him, and that we hoped it was not true and he could
clear the accusaticn. Mr. Lawson did state to Theron that the burden of dis-
proving the accusation was cn Thercn. While that may not seem fair, we have
to protect the youth involved in Scouting and maintain ocur high stardards of
leadership. We also told Therovn that, with the exception of the Council Pres-
ident, we would nct inform other members of the Scouting cammmity of this
action or the reasocns why.

The meeting was ccncluded at approximately 5:12 P.M.

Respectfully submitted,
o € Lavae

TERRY C. LAWSON
Scout Executive

CONF016016
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SUSPECTED CHILD ABUSE REFORTING FORM
ATTAKAPAS QCUNCIL
BOY SCCUTS OF AMERICA

The following informaticn was provided to:

David Walters (District Executive

(Name of person/pesition)

_ Alexandria, LA. 71301 0
(Telephone mumber/address)

Name of suspected abuser: Theron A. Joues

Address: _ Alexandria, 73 71301

Telephcne NO.: nc “ome nhon Scouting pesition if known tes:. Soquemassa-
Child’s name: 1o ~ni1d annga 27 iaqakisn Cata of birth:

Address:

Telephcre No.:( )

Physical indicatcrs cbserved:

Behavicoral indicators cbserved:

Cther irdicators cbserved/KNown: aesa. ﬂs allegation, T contack tha chiof
of police who did some checking for e . “He ;ndlcated n.hat whlle he has no

e o TR o e Y "'K"’“’W&M-me -

..... B L I ade-So It

e
nrch RN -“Aaq«&~
=g 4 =

-
IR

© em amae e meaectee L D

Reporter's name ard position: Terrv C. Lawson Scout Executive

—

Date of report: ov. 15, 1989 Signature: Joo C . wa_
f
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7 arrakaras®ounciL ¢ L 1=
‘> BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

\/o'uﬁ ZS‘; af§s§6$t,,\lexandna, LA 71301

.

”\

Richard O. Bentley, Regional Director
Scuth Central Regicn

Boy Scouts of America

P. 0. Box 152325

Irving, TX 75015-2325

Cear Richard:
The following is additional informaticn related to the case of the

——— 3 3 s b, ooy g Do - TR v vmeman T lame S d=lay Py el
SUopiiael mERSETLalp o Theron Jenes, that I becames awars of this past wesk

during a telephcne conversation with USAF Office of Special Investigations
Agent Jim Mullihan last week.

First, 'IheanonesmtmducedtheScoutvm“mtotheUSAFpersonwnom
a}mwnhomsemal ItwascmrmgthlssameevemngthatmeUSAFpe:scn
seduced the Scout victim.

Seccord, Theron Jcenes has at least two known hamosexuals as clcse £ri .

Third, Thercn Jones is actively in contact with known homcsexuals through
work stating that mest of his custcamers are hcmosexuals.

Fourth, Theron Jones has at least two frierds who are under investicaticn
by the Air Force for hamosexual activities erOlV]I)g Boy Scouts from Troop 25
of the Attakapas Council.

Fifth, Thercn Jcnes frequents homesexual bars to listen to the music
there.

Sixth, Thercn Jones refused to be interviewed a second time by USAF
Special Agent Jim Mullihan.

In canciusicn, let it be known that I have never met Thercn Jones ncr d&o
I hold malice toward him. It is in my capacity as Scout Executive that I
forward this informaticn to you knowing that his membership in the Boy Scouts
of America has been suspended and that he has appealed that decision.

Sincerely,

J. TAYICR
Scout Executive

Xc: Wayne Taylor, ARD

Harold Watsan, AD
Jay Bolen, Cauncil President

§ g
| &
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DATE 5/1}7‘0 mé’!‘oa A".“

QW, ILE YOU WERE OUT
y ,

OF
Area Code
& Exchan

TELEPHONED

LAsCEasE caLL

b ]

CALLED TO SEE YOU

WILL CALL AGAIN

WANTS TO SEZ YOU

URGENT.-

RETURNED YOUR CALL

Message W/ Yo —lree oty

Operator

=i
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§’:‘\.4/'\‘;‘ Attakapas Council + 1545 sacxson St,, Alexangria, La. 77201 -_
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February L&, LF90

Mr. Rizhard Bentley

Dirsctor, South Central Regisn

Boy Scouts of America

P.O. Box 132325

irving, TX 7S013-232%

Dear Richard,

It Is mvy understanding that Theron Jcnes has reguestad reveliw af his
suspensicrn from Sccuting. For many years I have known and admired
Thercn's @nthusiasm, talents, and pctential, both in and out of
Scouting. The revelaticn of his alleged proolam was a deep perscnal
shock. It is therefor2 with extrzme r2gret that [ must convey the
folliowing.

Infzrmacicn has Deen brought o my attencticn that Theron has been
cuesticned In an investigatisn invclving ctner individuals under
charges faor r2latzd activiniss, Thercn has clzarly misreorz2sentecd
and misconstructed his kncwl2dge of cartain events during this
gquesticning. I must recocmmend against his reinstatement.

It is r=assuring %hat this investigation, cn its cwn initiative,

( alsc considerad the extent and 2Fffects ©F this actiwvity within this
Council., I% nas zoncluded that we 2c nmneoct have a prcbhlam. Puplic
disclosur2 13 not anticipatad.

My scurcs of Informaticn Zarnot Se r2vealsd, Sut 1t is totally
~2iilabl=, “irst-hand, ana imgartial. Furihe- Zetalls cgulg
J2ocarcdize iegal praocsedings.
‘curs in Scouting,
\ /" 4
e // V4
ey L /%Mi//
~. S -
SOw/ J7 Sher-ill
Council Pr=gident
i

1

s 4 o , :
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JAN 19 1980 3 January 1990

Alexandria, Louisiana 71301-7247

Mr. Richard Bentley, Region Director
Soutn Central Region

Boy Scouts of America

1401 Walnut Hill Lane

P. O. Box 152325

Irving, Texas 75015-2325

On 16 November 1989, Mr. Terry Lawson, Scout Executive of the Attakapas
Council in Alexandria, Louisiana, severed my membership with the Boy
Scouts of America. My membership was revoked with the Bov Scouts of
america because of unfounded and untrue allegations that I am a Homosexual.

I understand that this was not a personal decision on Mr. Lawson's behalf,
but a decision as set forth in procedures from the Naticnal offics in
Irving, Texas.

I have no idea who would accuse me of being a homosexual, and I resent this
attack upon my personal charcter. I have no intention of allowing this
hateful attack to ruin my Scouting career.

Mr. Bentley, as per the enclosed letters, I am hereby requesting that You
appoint a spacial review ccmmittee to hear , review and dispose of my case
as soon as possible.

As an Eagle Scout who grew up in the Boy Scouting program, I fully support
its ovolocies and statements in reference to undesirables attaining and
maintaining membership within the Bov scouts of America.

Mr.Bentley, I am 2 Salesman at a very prcminent Men's clothing store in
Alexandria and because of the timeliness of this letter and my emplovment
respondsibilities, I simply was not able to respond to this allegaticns
any sccne:. I now intend to give this mattar my fullest and utmost
attention.

I lock forward to hearing from you very scon.
Sincerely,

Theron A. Jones

CONF016024
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> “/) BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
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Attaxapas Councii + 1548 Jacxson St., Alexanara, La. 71201 -

LCear Thercn:

Aftar careful review, we have decided that your registraticn with the
Boy Scouts of America should ke denied. We are therefore camrelled to
request that you sever any relations that ycu may have with the Boy
Scouts cf America. A refud of your registraticn fee is enclesad.

Ycu should wderstarnd that BSA membership registcation is a privilege
ard not autcmatically gramted to everyone who applies. We resarve the
right to r=fuse registraticn whenever there is a concern that an in-
divicual may nct meet the high stardards of membership which the BSA
seeks to rrovide for American yauth.

If ycu wish to have this decisicn reviewed by a BSA regicral review
camittee, please write to the regicnal director within 60 days of the
date of this letter, explaining your versicn of the facts supporting

yaur claim that your registraticn as a BSA member shcould be reinstated.

The procecures for a review of this decisicn are attached.

Sincerely yours,

J iz — IS P S

TERRY C. LAWSCN
Sccout Execuative

3 M et

Serving Scoutng ‘r Jantral Louisiang

e
:/’/

& LNTTED Ray WIENEY
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The following informaticn is provided sheuld you desire a review by the
Scuth Central Region, Boy Scouts of America, of the decision to deny

1.

Within 60 days, vou must request in writing a review of this decisicn.
Your recuest should be sent to the Regicrpal Directsor, Scuth Cantzal

- Regicn, BSA (1401 Walmut Hill Iane, P.O. Box 152325, Irving, TX.

(75015-2325) . In your request you mey include your versicn of what
occourred in support -
of your claim that your registraticn sheuld not have been denied.

Upcn the receipt of your written request, a camittese will be appointed
to review the situation.

You may atterd the review hearing, but it is not adversarial in natire
ard neither the camittee nor you will ke represented by legal counsel.
If you wish, you may be accampanied by no mere than two other individuals
ard arriving at a correct decision.
’mecmmitteewillreviavthefactaspraentediaxximymterviewany
persans whese testimeny micht assist them in arriving at a correct
decision.

You will receive a letter setiing forth the decisicn of the camittes.
If you disagree with the decision of the cammittse, you may regquest a

review of this decision by the Naticrnal Caacil of the Boy Scouts cf
America.
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